

GÖCEK YACHT CLUB
16th AUTUMN GÖCEK RACE WEEK
“10th of November Ataturk Cup”

NOTICE TO COMPETITORS No. 1

AMENDMENTS TO THE SAILING INSTRUCTIONS

1. **SI 6(2):** Delete and replace by “The berthing place of the Committee Vessel will be at pontoon H of D-Marine”.
2. **SI 6(3):** Add: “This changes Race Signal AP.”
3. **SI 9(2):** Insert before the last word the words “request for”.
4. **SI 9(5):** Replace the words “is not being” with “shall not be”.
5. **SI 11(4):** Replace the word “post” with “posted”.
6. **SI 12:**
 - SI 12(2)(a)(i): Delete and replace by: “When the recall concerns the divisions scheduled to start in any start but the last one - at the time of the preparatory signal for the following start”.
 - SI 12(2)(a)(ii): Delete and replace by: “When the recall concerns the divisions scheduled to start in the last start – a few minutes after it is displayed.”
 - SI 12(2)(b)(i): Delete and replace by: “When the recalled divisions were scheduled to start in the first, second, third up to the last but one start including - at the time of the preceding starting signal.”
 - SI 12(2)(b)(ii): Delete and replace by: “When the recall concerns the divisions scheduled to start in the last start - one minute after the removal of the “First Substitute” flag.”
7. **SI 17(5):** Replace “(25 9” with “(25)”.
8. **SI 18(4):** Delete the word “be” in the second sentence.
9. **SI 19:** Add at the end of SI 19(g) the words “or Technical Committee” and then merge together instructions (g) and (h); merge also instructions (k) and (l).
10. **SI 21(3):** Add “and sign a declaration form at the race office within the protest time limit.”
11. **SI 23(2):** Replace the word “Race” with “Technical” at the end of the second sentence and add at the end of the instruction “[DP]”.
12. **SI 28(2):** Replace the abbreviation “IJ” by the word “Technical”.

Race Committee

Date: 4/11/2018 Time: 1230